Provisional Race Schedule

NOLA SpeedTour

March 9-12, 2023

Wednesday, March 8
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2:00pm— 6:00pm Trans Am/F4/FR Registration
3:00pm— 6:00pm Trans Am (GT testing & all TA2)

3:00pm — 6:00 pm

F4/FR Load in

GATE CLOSES AT 6:00pm

Thursday, March 9

7:00am — 3:00pm Trans Am/F4/FR Registration
FR/F4 Test Day Drivers’ Meeting

7:30am

9:00am — 11:00am
10:00am

8:00am

8:30am

9:05am

9:35am

10:10am

10:40am

11:15am

11:45am

12:20pm — 1:20pm
1:20pm

2:05pm

2:35pm

3:10pm

3:40pm

4:15pm

5:00pm

Friday, March 10
7:00am — 2:00pm

Event Center

Trans Am (TA/GT) Load In

DOP

Formula Vee Testing

F4 US Testing

Radical BMRC Testing 1

FR Americas Testing

Formula Vee Testing

F4 US Testing

Radical BMRC Testing 2

FR Americas Testing

LUNCH BREAK

TA2 Optional Testing 1
Formula Vee Testing

F4 US Testing

Radical BMRC Testing 3

FR Americas Testing

TA2 Optional Testing 2
Track Walk

Trans Am/F4/FR Registration

Practice 1
Practice

Practice 1
Practice

Practice 1
Practice 2
Optional Testing 1

Qualifying 1
Practice 2

Qualifying

Practice 2

Qualifying
Optional Testing 2

Optima ULTIMATE Street Car Challenge

8:00am Radical BMRC
8:30am Formula Vee
9:00am F4 US

9:30am TA2

10:05am FR Americas
10:35am Radical BMRC
11:05am TA/XGT/SGT/GT
11:50am — 12:50pm LUNCH.-BREAK
12:50pm Formula Vee
1:20pm F4 US

1:50pm TA2

2:30pm FR Americas
3:00pm Radical BMRC
3:30pm TA/SGT/SGT/GT
4:15pm

4:15pm

5:15pm

FR/F4 Crew Chief & Drivers Meeting

Event Center
Track Walk

NOLA Motorsports Park, Avondale, LA

77
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TR (HONDA

02/03/2023
Course Configuration 2.75 miles

Saturday, March 11
7:30am — 1:00pm Trans Am/F4/FR Registration

8:00a Trans Am Mandatory Drivers/Crew Chiefs
Meeting — Event Center
8:00am Formula Vee Qualifying 2
8:30am F4 US Qualifying
9:00am Radical BMRC Feature Race 1
9:50am TA/XGT/SGT/GT Practice
10:25am Formula Vee Feature Race 1
10:55am FR Americas Qualifying
11:25am — 12:25pm LUNCH BREAK
11:55am Fan Walk
12:25pm TA2 Feature Race
1:45pm F4 US Feature Race 1
2:15pm Formula Vee Feature Race 2
2:45pm Radical BMRC Feature Race 2
3:35pm FR Americas Feature Race 1
4:10pm TA/XGT/SGT/GT Qualifying
4:50pm OPTIMA Ultimate Street Car Challenge

5:50pm End of on-track-activities

Sunday, March 12
8:00am — 10:30am Trans Am/F4/FR Registration

8:00am F4 US Feature Race 2
8:30am Formula Vee Feature Race 3
9:00am Radical BMRC Feature Race 3
9:50am FR Americas Feature Race 2
10:25am OPTIMA Street Car Challenge

11:30am — 12:30pm LUNCH BREAK

12:00pm Fan Walk
12:30pm TA/XGT/SGT/GT Feature Race
1:50pm F4 US Championship Feature Race 3
2:35pm OPTIMA Street Car Challenge
3:35pm FR Americas Feature Race 3
4:10pm End of on-track-activities

Hours for Hankook:

Thurs/Fri/Sat: 8:00am — 6:00pm
Sun: 8:00a — 2:00pm

Hours for Honda:
TBD

Tech Hours:
TBD




