

Provisional Race Schedule NOLA SpeedTour March 9-12, 2023

NOLA Motorsports Park, Avondale, LA

Saturday, March 11

02/03/2023 Course Configuration 2.75 miles

Wednesday, March 8

2:00pm - 6:00pmTrans Am/F4/FR Registration3:00pm - 6:00pmTrans Am (GT testing & all TA2)3:00pm - 6:00 pmF4/FR Load inGATE CLOSES AT 6:00pm

Thursday, March 9

7:00am – 3:00pm	Trans Am/F4/FR Registration	
7:30am	FR/F4 Test Day Drivers' Meeting	
	Event Center	
9:00am - 11:00am	Trans Am (TA/GT) Load In	
10:00am	DOP	
8:00am	Formula Vee	Testing
8:30am	F4 US	Testing
9:05am	Radical BMRC	Testing 1
9:35am	FR Americas	Testing
10:10am	Formula Vee	Testing
10:40am	F4 US	Testing
11:15am	Radical BMRC	Testing 2
11:45am	FR Americas	Testing
12:20pm - 1:20pm	LUNCH BREAK	
1:20pm	TA2	Optional Testing 1
2:05pm	Formula Vee	Testing
2:35pm	F4 US	Testing
3:10pm	Radical BMRC	Testing 3
3:40pm	FR Americas	Testing
4:15pm	TA2	Optional Testing 2
5:00pm	Track Walk	
<u>Friday, March 10</u>		
7:00am – 2:00pm	Trans Am/F4/FR Regis	stration
8:00am	Radical BMRC	Practice 1
8:30am	Formula Vee	Practice
9:00am	F4 US	Practice 1
9:30am	TA2	Practice
10:05am	FR Americas	Practice 1
10:35am	Radical BMRC	Practice 2
11:05am	TA/XGT/SGT/GT	Optional Testing 1

11:50am - 12:50pm LUNCH BREAK

12:50pm

1:20pm

1:50pm

2:30pm

3:00pm

3:30pm

4:15pm 4:15pm

5:15pm

Formula Vee

FR Americas

Radical BMRC

Event Center Track Walk

TA/SGT/SGT/GT

F4 US

TA2

Oualifying 1

Practice 2

Qualifying

Practice 2

Qualifying

Optima ULTIMATE Street Car Challenge

FR/F4 Crew Chief & Drivers Meeting

Optional Testing 2

7:30am – 1:00pm Trans Am/F4/FR Registration Trans Am Mandatory Drivers/Crew Chiefs 8:00a Meeting - Event Center Formula Vee 8:00am Qualifying 2 F4 US Qualifying 8:30am Feature Race 1 9:00am Radical BMRC 9:50am TA/XGT/SGT/GT Practice 10:25am Formula Vee Feature Race 1 10:55am FR Americas Qualifying 11:25am – 12:25pm LUNCH BREAK Fan Walk 11:55am 12:25pm TA2 Feature Race F4 US 1:45pm Feature Race 1 2:15pm Formula Vee Feature Race 2 2:45pm Radical BMRC Feature Race 2 3:35pm FR Americas Feature Race 1 4:10pm TA/XGT/SGT/GT Qualifying 4:50pm **OPTIMA** Ultimate Street Car Challenge 5:50pm End of on-track-activities Sunday, March 12 8:00am - 10:30am Trans Am/F4/FR Registration 8:00am Feature Race 2 F4 US 8:30am Formula Vee Feature Race 3 9:00am Radical BMRC Feature Race 3 9:50am **FR** Americas Feature Race 2 **OPTIMA Street Car Challenge** 10:25am 11:30am - 12:30pm LUNCH BREAK 12:00pm Fan Walk 12:30pm TA/XGT/SGT/GT Feature Race 1:50pm F4 US Championship Feature Race 3 **OPTIMA Street Car Challenge** 2:35pm 3:35pm FR Americas Feature Race 3 4:10pm End of on-track-activities

<u>Hours for Hankook:</u> Thurs/Fri/Sat: 8:00am – 6:00pm Sun: 8:00a – 2:00pm

<u>Hours for Honda:</u> TBD

Tech Hours:

TBD